

Postponement of the Shareholders General Meeting of 3 June 2021

Dardilly, 3 June 2021 - 6pm

In a general context of health crisis that continues to disrupt normal business life and constrains travel, and due to the evolution of the number of shares composing the capital observed in recent months resulting in a dilution of historical shareholders, the Joint General Meeting of June 3, 2021 could not be held, the quorum having not been met.

In order to be able to decide at least on the subjects falling within the ordinary part of the Assembly within the legal deadlines, a new General Meeting is gathered on 2nd convocation at the head office with the same agenda and the same resolutions on June 15, 2021 at 9 am.

It is specified that in accordance with the provisions of Articles R. 225-77 and R. 225-79 of the Code de Commerce, the postal voting notices sent to the Company and the mandates given for the General Meeting of June 3, 2021 are valid for this General Meeting on 2nd convocation having the same agenda.

<u>About Delta</u> Drone: The Delta Drone Group is a recognized international player in the professional civilian drone industry. It develops a range of professional solutions based on drone technology as well as all associated services that form a complete value chain.

Delta Drone share is listed on the Euronext Growth Paris market – ISIN code: FR0011522168 Are also listed on Euronext Growth BSA Y – ISIN code: FR 0013400991 www.deltadrone.com

Investor contacts:



Jerome Gacoin +33 1 75 77 54 65 jgacoin@aelium.fr

Press contact:



Louise Caetano +33 1 55 02 15 13 Lcaetano@open2europe.com

Sarah Ousahla +33 1 55 02 15 31 s.ousahla@open2europe.com